No. F.21019/1/2023-PLG(RDB) GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM PLANNING & PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION DEPARTMENT (RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT BRANCH)

OFFICE ORDER

Dated Aizawl, the 30th October, 2023

In pursuance of Office Memorandum vide No.C.18018/18/2014-HM(HR)/258 dated 28.08.2023, Pu KC Ramluahpuia, Superintendent is designated as Nodal Officer for dealing with case(s) under the National Human Rights Commission under Planning & Programme Implementation Department (RDB) with immediate effect and until further order.

Sd/- Dr. LALRINCHHANA

Principal Adviser-cum-Additional Secretary
Planning & Programme Implementation Department
Government of Mizoram

Memo No. F.21019/1/2023-PLG(RDB)

Dated Aizawl, the 30th October, 2023

Copy to:

- 1. Under Secretary to the Government of Mizoram, Home Department for information.
- 2. Under Secretary to the Government of Mizoram, Planning & Programme Implementation Department for information.
- 3. Officer concerned.
- 4. Website Manager for uploading in the Department's website.
- 5. Guard file.

(CHINGTHANMAWI GUITE)

Deputy Adviser-cum-Deputy Secretary Planning & Programme Implementation Department Government of Mizoram